

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/06/2020

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: July 09, 2020

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
005	C22481	NH0504-908	6	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	\$900,000.00	\$570,845.95	63.43%	-\$329,154.05
Letting Totals			6		\$900,000.00	\$570,845.95	63.43%	-\$329,154.05

## Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C22481

## Contract Description:

This is a scour countermeasure project under CDOT structures: K-18-BY & K-18-BZ on US50B at MP 318 on the east side of Pueblo, Colorado. Project work will consist of repairing existing scour with fill material and constructing a scour preventative grouted boulder drop structure. Please contact CDOT Project Engineer, Steve Spera at (719) 251-7816 with questions.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	279A	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	\$570,845.95	100.00%	63.43%
2	232A	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC. dba ACC Mountain West	\$683,792.00	119.79%	75.98%
3	870A	SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$699,605.50	122.56%	77.73%
4	1721	Frontier Environmental Services, LLC	\$735,682.50	128.88%	81.74%
5	1567A	Lobato Construction, LLC	\$777,563.25	136.21%	86.40%
6	1415A	RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC.	\$862,517.80	151.09%	95.84%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$900,000.00	157.66%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22481

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		(2) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	23,754.03000	23,754.03	2,500.00000	2,500.00
202-00027	Removal of Riprap	309.000 SY	45.00000	13,905.00	13.76000	4,251.84	43.00000	13,287.00
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	370.000 CY	32.00000	11,840.00	22.42000	8,295.40	22.00000	8,140.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	763.000 CY	15.00000	11,445.00	26.11000	19,921.93	23.00000	17,549.00
203-01500	Blading	40.000 HOUR	160.00000	6,400.00	226.58000	9,063.20	148.00000	5,920.00
203-01550	Dozing	40.000 HOUR	175.00000	7,000.00	206.98000	8,279.20	185.00000	7,400.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	30.000 HOUR	130.00000	3,900.00	109.96000	3,298.80	95.00000	2,850.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	868.000 CY	28.00000	24,304.00	22.42000	19,460.56	23.00000	19,964.00
206-00200	Structure Backfill (Class 2)	54.000 CY	45.00000	2,430.00	37.57000	2,028.78	25.00000	1,350.00
207-00205	Topsoil	832.000 CY	13.00000	10,816.00	20.78000	17,288.96	24.00000	19,968.00
207-00210	Stockpile Topsoil	832.000 CY	7.00000	5,824.00	14.40000	11,980.80	23.00000	19,136.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	1,180.000 LF	5.00000	5,900.00	3.68000	4,342.40	5.50000	6,490.00
208-00041	Rock Check Dam	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,225.23000	2,450.46	1,500.00000	3,000.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,900.00000	1,900.00	1,488.32000	1,488.32	2,750.00000	2,750.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	2,600.00000	5,200.00	1,377.85000	2,755.70	3,000.00000	6,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000 HOUR	60.00000	1,800.00	63.45000	1,903.50	49.00000	1,470.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22481

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		(2) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000 HOUR	120.00000	3,600.00	106.95000	3,208.50	94.00000	2,820.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,500.00	154.10000	1,541.00	258.00000	2,580.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,000.00	138.04000	1,380.40	49.00000	490.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	30.000 DAY	230.00000	6,900.00	142.40000	4,272.00	225.00000	6,750.00
208-00400	Water Control	1.000 L S	55,000.00000	55,000.00	39,849.11000	39,849.11	7,300.00000	7,300.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	1.500 ACRE	1,000.00000	1,500.00	1,630.90000	2,446.35	2,490.00000	3,735.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	1.300 ACRE	3,200.00000	4,160.00	6,225.00000	8,092.50	5,900.00000	7,670.00
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	1.300 ACRE	1,100.00000	1,430.00	746.60000	970.58	2,450.00000	3,185.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	279.000 LB	4.00000	1,116.00	3.45000	962.55	5.00000	1,395.00
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	778.000 SY	2.00000	1,556.00	2.21000	1,719.38	5.00000	3,890.00
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	365.000 SY	5.00000	1,825.00	3.24000	1,182.60	8.00000	2,920.00
501-00200	Steel Sheet Piling (Type II)	1,337.000 SF	55.00000	73,535.00	28.44000	38,024.28	48.00000	64,176.00
506-00412	Soil Riprap (12 Inch)	150.000 CY	125.00000	18,750.00	68.38000	10,257.00	103.00000	15,450.00
507-00350	Grouted Riprap Slope and Ditch Paving	678.000 CY	500.00000	339,000.00	270.61000	183,473.58	379.00000	256,962.00
607-01000	Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	695.000 LF	10.00000	6,950.00	5.75000	3,996.25	7.00000	4,865.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22481

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		(2) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	2,410.000 LF	5.00000	12,050.00	1.75000	4,217.50	3.00000	7,230.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	30,000.00000	30,000.00	22,828.92000	22,828.92	20,000.00000	20,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	18,466.87000	18,466.87	19,000.00000	19,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	813.76000	1,627.52	1,200.00000	2,400.00
621-00200	Haul Road	1.000 L S	50,000.00000	50,000.00	29,917.28000	29,917.28	29,000.00000	29,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	35,000.00000	35,000.00	14,705.24000	14,705.24	12,000.00000	12,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	83,064.00000	83,064.00	31,628.66000	31,628.66	65,000.00000	65,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	120.000 DAY	70.00000	8,400.00	45.95000	5,514.00	60.00000	7,200.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$900,000.00		\$570,845.95		\$683,792.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$900,000.00</b>		<b>\$570,845.95</b>		<b>\$683,792.00</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22481

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 1721 Frontier Environmental Services, LLC		(5) 1567A Lobato Construction, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
202-00027	Removal of Riprap	309.000 SY	35.00000	10,815.00	20.00000	6,180.00	19.00000	5,871.00
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	370.000 CY	25.00000	9,250.00	12.00000	4,440.00	16.00000	5,920.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	763.000 CY	25.00000	19,075.00	22.00000	16,786.00	23.00000	17,549.00
203-01500	Blading	40.000 HOUR	165.00000	6,600.00	170.00000	6,800.00	198.00000	7,920.00
203-01550	Dozing	40.000 HOUR	165.00000	6,600.00	175.00000	7,000.00	198.00000	7,920.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	30.000 HOUR	165.00000	4,950.00	110.00000	3,300.00	170.00000	5,100.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	868.000 CY	25.00000	21,700.00	16.50000	14,322.00	24.00000	20,832.00
206-00200	Structure Backfill (Class 2)	54.000 CY	20.00000	1,080.00	22.00000	1,188.00	21.00000	1,134.00
207-00205	Topsoil	832.000 CY	6.50000	5,408.00	7.00000	5,824.00	11.00000	9,152.00
207-00210	Stockpile Topsoil	832.000 CY	2.50000	2,080.00	7.00000	5,824.00	8.00000	6,656.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	1,180.000 LF	3.20000	3,776.00	3.35000	3,953.00	7.00000	8,260.00
208-00041	Rock Check Dam	2.000 EACH	900.00000	1,800.00	850.00000	1,700.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	900.00000	900.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,400.00000	4,800.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000 HOUR	40.00000	1,200.00	50.00000	1,500.00	86.00000	2,580.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22481

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 1721 Frontier Environmental Services, LLC		(5) 1567A Lobato Construction, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000 HOUR	170.00000	5,100.00	110.00000	3,300.00	240.00000	7,200.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,500.00	110.00000	1,100.00	250.00000	2,500.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	130.00000	1,300.00	50.00000	500.00	140.00000	1,400.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	30.000 DAY	85.00000	2,550.00	125.00000	3,750.00	400.00000	12,000.00
208-00400	Water Control	1.000 L S	75,000.00000	75,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	1.500 ACRE	1,450.00000	2,175.00	3,500.00000	5,250.00	3,000.00000	4,500.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	1.300 ACRE	5,500.00000	7,150.00	4,500.00000	5,850.00	10,760.00000	13,988.00
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	1.300 ACRE	660.00000	858.00	2,000.00000	2,600.00	820.00000	1,066.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	279.000 LB	3.00000	837.00	6.00000	1,674.00	2.25000	627.75
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	778.000 SY	2.00000	1,556.00	3.50000	2,723.00	4.25000	3,306.50
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	365.000 SY	9.70000	3,540.50	1.50000	547.50	8.00000	2,920.00
501-00200	Steel Sheet Piling (Type II)	1,337.000 SF	35.00000	46,795.00	38.00000	50,806.00	83.00000	110,971.00
506-00412	Soil Riprap (12 Inch)	150.000 CY	120.00000	18,000.00	80.00000	12,000.00	245.00000	36,750.00
507-00350	Grouted Riprap Slope and Ditch Paving	678.000 CY	270.00000	183,060.00	450.00000	305,100.00	455.00000	308,490.00
607-01000	Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	695.000 LF	5.00000	3,475.00	15.00000	10,425.00	7.00000	4,865.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22481

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 1721 Frontier Environmental Services, LLC		(5) 1567A Lobato Construction, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	2,410.000 LF	3.50000	8,435.00	2.00000	4,820.00	4.50000	10,845.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	18,000.00000	18,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	31,000.00000	31,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	400.00000	800.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
621-00200	Haul Road	1.000 L S	72,000.00000	72,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	70,000.00000	70,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	120.000 DAY	52.00000	6,240.00	106.00000	12,720.00	77.00000	9,240.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$699,605.50		\$735,682.50		\$777,563.25
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$699,605.50</b>		<b>\$735,682.50</b>		<b>\$777,563.25</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22481

				(6) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	L S	35,000.00000	35,000.00				
202-00027	Removal of Riprap	309.000	SY	26.45000	8,173.05				
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	370.000	CY	43.50000	16,095.00				
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	763.000	CY	26.90000	20,524.70				
203-01500	Blading	40.000	HOUR	131.10000	5,244.00				
203-01550	Dozing	40.000	HOUR	132.35000	5,294.00				
203-01594	Combination Loader	30.000	HOUR	118.85000	3,565.50				
206-00000	Structure Excavation	868.000	CY	34.30000	29,772.40				
206-00200	Structure Backfill (Class 2)	54.000	CY	46.20000	2,494.80				
207-00205	Topsoil	832.000	CY	18.10000	15,059.20				
207-00210	Stockpile Topsoil	832.000	CY	8.91000	7,413.12				
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	1,180.000	LF	4.37000	5,156.60				
208-00041	Rock Check Dam	2.000	EACH	1,301.10000	2,602.20				
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	EACH	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000	EACH	4,189.00000	8,378.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22481

				(6) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000 HOUR		48.90000	1,467.00				
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000 HOUR		78.10000	2,343.00				
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10.000 HOUR		127.60000	1,276.00				
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR		84.00000	840.00				
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	30.000 DAY		220.80000	6,624.00				
208-00400	Water Control	1.000 L S		65,000.00000	65,000.00				
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	1.500 ACRE		2,028.50000	3,042.75				
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	1.300 ACRE		5,090.30000	6,617.39				
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	1.300 ACRE		975.75000	1,268.48				
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	279.000 LB		2.82000	786.78				
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	778.000 SY		4.26000	3,314.28				
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	365.000 SY		9.41000	3,434.65				
501-00200	Steel Sheet Piling (Type II)	1,337.000 SF		30.20000	40,377.40				
506-00412	Soil Riprap (12 Inch)	150.000 CY		72.90000	10,935.00				
507-00350	Grouted Riprap Slope and Ditch Paving	678.000 CY		309.75000	210,010.50				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22481

				(6) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
607-01000	Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	695.000	LF	12.50000	8,687.50				
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	2,410.000	LF	3.54000	8,531.40				
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	EACH	5,765.10000	5,765.10				
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	EACH	8,938.80000	8,938.80				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000	EACH	1,746.10000	3,492.20				
621-00200	Haul Road	1.000	L S	60,000.00000	60,000.00				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000	L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	212,865.00000	212,865.00				
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	120.000	DAY	71.90000	8,628.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$862,517.80				
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>					<b>\$862,517.80</b>				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/06/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 4

Contract ID: C22481

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	25,000.00000	23,754.03000 L S	25,000.00	23,754.03	95.02%	-1,245.97
0010	202-00027 Removal of Riprap	309.000	45.00000	13.76000 SY	13,905.00	4,251.84	30.58%	-9,653.16
0015	203-00000 Unclassified Excavation	370.000	32.00000	22.42000 CY	11,840.00	8,295.40	70.06%	-3,544.60
0020	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	763.000	15.00000	26.11000 CY	11,445.00	19,921.93	174.07%	8,476.93
0025	203-01500 Blading	40.000	160.00000	226.58000 HOUR	6,400.00	9,063.20	141.61%	2,663.20
0030	203-01550 Dozing	40.000	175.00000	206.98000 HOUR	7,000.00	8,279.20	118.27%	1,279.20
0035	203-01594 Combination Loader	30.000	130.00000	109.96000 HOUR	3,900.00	3,298.80	84.58%	-601.20
0040	206-00000 Structure Excavation	868.000	28.00000	22.42000 CY	24,304.00	19,460.56	80.07%	-4,843.44
0045	206-00200 Structure Backfill (Class 2)	54.000	45.00000	37.57000 CY	2,430.00	2,028.78	83.49%	-401.22
0050	207-00205 Topsoil	832.000	13.00000	20.78000 CY	10,816.00	17,288.96	159.85%	6,472.96
0055	207-00210 Stockpile Topsoil	832.000	7.00000	14.40000 CY	5,824.00	11,980.80	205.71%	6,156.80
0060	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	1,180.000	5.00000	3.68000 LF	5,900.00	4,342.40	73.60%	-1,557.60

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/06/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 4

Contract ID: C22481

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	208-00041 Rock Check Dam	2.000	1,000.00000	1,225.23000 EACH	2,000.00	2,450.46	122.52%	450.46
0070	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	1,900.00000	1,488.32000 EACH	1,900.00	1,488.32	78.33%	-411.68
0075	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000	2,600.00000	1,377.85000 EACH	5,200.00	2,755.70	52.99%	-2,444.30
0080	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000	60.00000	63.45000 HOUR	1,800.00	1,903.50	105.75%	103.50
0085	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000	120.00000	106.95000 HOUR	3,600.00	3,208.50	89.13%	-391.50
0090	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10.000	150.00000	154.10000 HOUR	1,500.00	1,541.00	102.73%	41.00
0095	208-00107 Removal of Trash	10.000	100.00000	138.04000 HOUR	1,000.00	1,380.40	138.04%	380.40
0100	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	30.000	230.00000	142.40000 DAY	6,900.00	4,272.00	61.91%	-2,628.00
0105	208-00400 Water Control	1.000	55,000.00000	39,849.11000 L S	55,000.00	39,849.11	72.45%	-15,150.89
0110	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	1.500	1,000.00000	1,630.90000 ACRE	1,500.00	2,446.35	163.09%	946.35
0115	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	1.300	3,200.00000	6,225.00000 ACRE	4,160.00	8,092.50	194.53%	3,932.50
0120	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	1.300	1,100.00000	746.60000 ACRE	1,430.00	970.58	67.87%	-459.42

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/06/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 4

Contract ID: C22481

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	279.000	4.00000	3.45000 LB	1,116.00	962.55	86.25%	-153.45
0130	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	778.000	2.00000	2.21000 SY	1,556.00	1,719.38	110.50%	163.38
0135	420-00102 Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	365.000	5.00000	3.24000 SY	1,825.00	1,182.60	64.80%	-642.40
0140	501-00200 Steel Sheet Piling (Type II)	1,337.000	55.00000	28.44000 SF	73,535.00	38,024.28	51.71%	-35,510.72
0145	506-00412 Soil Riprap (12 Inch)	150.000	125.00000	68.38000 CY	18,750.00	10,257.00	54.70%	-8,493.00
0150	507-00350 Grouted Riprap Slope and Ditch Paving	678.000	500.00000	270.61000 CY	339,000.00	183,473.58	54.12%	-155,526.42
0155	607-01000 Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	695.000	10.00000	5.75000 LF	6,950.00	3,996.25	57.50%	-2,953.75
0160	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	2,410.000	5.00000	1.75000 LF	12,050.00	4,217.50	35.00%	-7,832.50
0165	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	30,000.00000	22,828.92000 EACH	30,000.00	22,828.92	76.10%	-7,171.08
0170	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	20,000.00000	18,466.87000 EACH	20,000.00	18,466.87	92.33%	-1,533.13
0175	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	2,000.00000	813.76000 EACH	4,000.00	1,627.52	40.69%	-2,372.48
0180	621-00200 Haul Road	1.000	50,000.00000	29,917.28000 L S	50,000.00	29,917.28	59.83%	-20,082.72

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C22481

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	35,000.00000	14,705.24000 L S	35,000.00	14,705.24	42.01%	-20,294.76
0190	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	83,064.00000	31,628.66000 L S	83,064.00	31,628.66	38.08%	-51,435.34
0195	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	120.000	70.00000	45.95000 DAY	8,400.00	5,514.00	65.64%	-2,886.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$900,000.00	\$570,845.95	63.43%	-\$329,154.05
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$900,000.00</b>	<b>\$570,845.95</b>	<b>63.43%</b>	<b>-\$329,154.05</b>